Study Design: Observational / descriptive study. 

Place and Duration of Study: This study was conducted at the Department of Pediatric Medicine, Nishtar hospital, 

Multan, from March 2016 to February 2017. 

Materials and Methods: A total number of three hundred and twenty nine (n=329) patients selected for study. Data 

was analyzed with the use of SPSS version 23.1. Categorical variables like gender and predictors of non-compliance 

were calculated and presented as frequencies and percentages and numerical variables like age were presented as